ANNOUNCING

We are pleased to announce the formation of Mr. AWC and Miss AWC for two deserving Meek students (Juniors Class of 2026 or Seniors Class of 2025)!

Are you interested in serving as the liaison between AWC and the student body when we need help with volunteer hours for various events? Will you help us represent the AWC organization in a positive light this year?

MISSION STATEMENT



MR. & WC 2025

The Arley Women's Club is committed to improving the community of Arley and its surrounding areas. The members share the goal of encouraging the use of the Arley Library. They are also devoted to supporting the local schools and parks. The volunteers of the Arley Women's Club are hard-working and caring individuals who make a positive difference in the lives of area residents.

Mr. AWC and Miss AWC will be featured at the annual Arley Christmas Parade on Dec. 4, 2024 (Soup Supper with Santa), ride in the Arley Day Parade on May 17, 2025, and help recruit peer volunteers during the year for various AWC projects (Yard Sale, Free Books for Kids, etc.).

It will be rewarding and includes fun stuff!

Fun stuff: A SWAG BAG filled with gift cards and gifts from local area businesses and a cash award from AWC to be presented at Arley Day. Service hours credit, positive recognition and 'bragging rights' too!

Only two students will be selected. Please complete the application and tell us about yourself.

Use reverse side if needed for additional space.

<u>Please complete the form and return to Guidance Office by the DEADLINE: September 5, 2024.</u>

STUDENT NAME		
PLEASE INDICATE AGE:	Junior 🗆 or Senior 🗆	☐ Mr. AWC or ☐ Miss AWC
ADDRESS		
STUDENT PHONE		
PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME		
PARENT/GUARDIAN PHONE		

1.	Which subject in HS do you feel has benefited you most?
2.	Describe your HS extra-curricular activities (e.g., band, athletics, clubs, etc.)
3.	What are your plans post HS graduation?
4.	Do you feel confident that you could represent the AWC and its mission?
De	scribe three (3) characteristics you possess that would make you a good representative of our organization.
5.	What qualities do you possess that set you apart from other applicants?

6. How would you describe the town of Arley to someone who has never visited here, and what have been your favorite things about living in or growing up in Arley?

Name	Page 3 of 3
------	-------------

7. Are you familiar with some of the things AWC has implemented that have impacted Arley?

If so, please describe.

8. Do you participate in other community service areas or volunteer in the community?

If so, please describe.

10. Do you have a favorite motto, famous quote, or your own saying?

11. What was your GPA last year? _____

Student signature

Date

Parent or Guardian signature

Date

By our signatures above, we free Arley Women's Club, Inc., and its officers and members from any responsibility, personal liability, loss or damage in connection with our events, and hold them harmless. Nor will I/we be a party to any suit hereafter. I/We further agree to release photography rights to the Arley Women's Club, Inc. for use in promotional materials including, but not limited to, print and internet.

The Arley Women's Club, Inc. is a 501 (C)(3) non-profit corporation. All our proceeds stay in the community we serve.



❶ Arley Women's Club ⊕ ArleyWomensClub.org ⊠ ArleyWomensClub∂gmail.com